### 507477018 09/07/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7523910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORDAN NOLAN KROUSE	08/31/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BLINGSLING, LLC	
Street Address:	ress: 541 SOUTH SPRING STREET, #1005	
City:	ity: LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	ate/Country: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	90013	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16602444

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-872-8136

Email: denkpatentlaw@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: PAUL M. DENK

Address Line 1: 120 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN 8384
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. DENK
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Denk/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=September 7, 2022 JORDAN SCAN#page1.tif source=September 7, 2022 JORDAN SCAN#page2.tif source=September 7, 2022 JORDAN SCAN#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061008 FRAME: 0880** 507477018

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, Jordan Nolan Krouse, a citizen of the United States and residing in the City of Los Angeles, at 541 South Spring Street, #1005, Los Angeles, CA 90013, and I, the undersigned, Jordan Nolan Krouse, am the inventor of the

# ROLLABLE AND FOLDABLE JEWELRY CASE WITH TANGLE FREE MAGNETIC ATTACHMENTS TO ROLL OR FOLD UP INTO REDUCED SIZE FOR CONVEYANCE OR STORAGE

for which application was made to obtain letters patent of the United States. And, it is my desire to assign said patent, to The Blingsling, LLC, 541 South Spring Street, #1005, Los Angeles, a California Limited Liability Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, know all men by these presents that in compliance with the duties and obligations inherent in my aforesaid agreement, and in further consideration of a bonus of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by The Blingsling, LLC (receipt whereof by her is hereby acknowledged). I, said Jordan Nolan Krouse, does hereby formally assign, transfer, and set over unto said The Blingsling, a Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application upon ROLLABLE AND FOLDABLE JEWELRY CASE WITH TANGLE FREE MAGNETIC ATTACHMENTS TO ROLL OR FOLD UP INTO REDUCED SIZE FOR CONVEYANCE OR STORAGE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to fully effectuate this agreement.

AND, I further grant to The Blingsling, LLC, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, to the said The Blingsling, LLC, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said The Blingsling, LLC, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 061008 FRAME: 0881

PATENT REEL: 061008 FRAME: 0882

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

va	lidity of that docu	ment.	
Stat Cou	e of California nty ofLo	s Angeles	<b>)</b>
On	08/31/2022	before me.	Guillermo Silva a Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
`			(insert name and title of the officer)
ners	conally appeared	Jordan Nolan Krouse	
subs þrís/l pers	scribed to the with ner/their authorize son(s), or the entit	nin instrument and acknowled capacity(ies), and that to upon behalf of which the	widence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are vidence to me that be/she/tbey executed the same in by bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	igraph is true and		ŭ ţ
WIT	NESS my hand a	nd official seal.	GUILLERMO SILVA  Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2403430  My Comm. Expires Jun 2, 2025
Sigr	nature <u>Liull</u>	imo Silva	(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 061008 FRAME: 0883

**RECORDED: 09/07/2022**